$\frac{3}{1}$	ORM PTO-1595	03-11-2004 102691161		ATTN	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 07579.0019 Attorney Customer Number: 22,85 . BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION	
1.	Name of conveying parties:	102091101	2.		d address of receiving party:	
	1) Andrew HEATON 2) Graham Edmund KELLY 3) Naresh KUMAR		Name:		OGEN RESEARCH PTY LIMITED	
Addition	al name of conveying party attache		Internal	Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	··· • •		ddress:	140 Wicks Road, North Ryde NSW 2113, Australia	
	Assignment 🗌 Merg	er MAR 0 8 2004	City:		<u> </u>	
	Security	ige of Name	State:		Zip Code:	
	Other:		Addition			
Executio	on Date: October 14, 2003			ai name &	Address attached?	
4.	Application number or patent num application:	per: If this document is being	filed togeth	er with a n	ew application, the execution date of the	
A.	Patent Application Number:		В.	Patent Nu	umber:	
	10/469,957			[Text]		
	Addi	tional numbers attached?	' Yes	٥	No No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			6.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:</li> <li>1</li> </ul>		
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
				Enclo acco	osed (Please charge deficiency to depos unt)	
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDER			Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account	
Street A	& DUNNER, L.L.P.	SON, FARABOW, GARRETT	_			
City:	Washington, D.C.					
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit A	Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9.	Statement and signature.		<b>I</b>			
To the b docume	best of my knowledge and belief, the ent.	foregoing information is true	and correc	t and any a	attached copy is a true copy of the origir	
	Ernest F. Chapman	, Tell	1		March 9 2004	
	Registration No. 25,961	Sign	natura		March 8, 2004 Date	
	Total number of	pages including cover sheet,		ts and docu	uments: 4	
0/2004 E	ECOOPER 00000059 10469957	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
C:8021	40.00 OP	)				

PATENT REEL: 015048 FRAME: 0659

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This assignment dated this 14th day of October 2003.

## **BETWEEN Andrew HEATON**

۳.

- of 2/46-48 Abbotsford Parade Abbotsford NSW 2046 AUSTRALIA
- AND Graham Edmund KELLY of 47 Coolawin Street Northbridge NSW 2063 AUSTRALIA

AND Naresh KUMAR of 33 White Avenue Maroubra NSW 2035 AUSTRALIA

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors" of the first part.

### AND NOVOGEN RESEARCH PTY LIMITED

of 140 Wicks Road North Ryde NSW 2113 AUSTRALIA

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee" of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignors are the inventors for an invention entitled "Dimeric isoflavones" the subject of International Patent Application No. PCT/AU02/00264 filed on 8 March 2002, based on Australian Provisional Patent Application No. PR3633 filed on 8 March 2001 (hereinafter referred to as "the Applications").

This Assignment Witnesses that, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors hereby assign transfer and set over to the Assignee the whole right title and interest in the invention described in the Applications and in the whole right title and interest in the Applications including but not limited to the right, either presently existing or at any time in the future, to make application for and obtain patents or any other form of legal protection in Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, Czech Republic, Europe, Hong Kong, Hungary, Israel, Japan, Mexico, New Zealand, Norway, Singapore, South Africa, Turkey, United States of America or any other State in respect of the invention, including the right to file further applications for patent, and claim priority based on the Applications.

The Assignors shall at the expense and request of the Assignee execute all such documents and do all such acts and things which may be necessary to vest in the Assignee absolutely the Application and Invention described in the Application and shall at the request and expense of the Assignee execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as the Assignee may reasonably require for assisting in the prosecution of the Applications or any further filed applications based thereon.

P:\wpdocs\hjw\forms\World Assn Nov00264.doc

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015048 FRAME: 0660 In witness thereof, the parties hereto have executed the Assignment effective the date first above mentioned.

## **Andrew HEATON**

whose signature appears opposite hereto:

**Andrew HEATON** 

Sydney, Australia Place:

Witness: JACON KAVANAGH

0:

Graham Edmund KELLY whose signature appears opposite hereto:

Graham Edmund KELLY

Sydney, Austra Place:

JASON KAVANAGH Witness:

Naresh KUMAR

whose signature appears opposite hereto:

Nareshumar

Naresh KUMAR

ydney, Australia Place:

Witness: JASON KAVANAGII

P:\wpdocs\hjw\forms\World Assn Nov00264.doc

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015048 FRAME: 0661

For and on behalf of NOVOGEN RESEARCH PTY LTD by its authorised officer(s) whose signature(s) appear opposite hereto:

Atmate

Name: PONALD LEA ERPLATT Title: SECRETAPC,

SUDNEY

Place:

Witness:

JASON KAWANAGH

P:\wpdocs\hjw\forms\World Assn Nov00264.doc

# PATENT REEL: 015048 FRAME: 0662

4

**RECORDED: 03/08/2004**